2024 WMGA EVENT & TOURNAMENT SCHEDULE

>> Members must complete and post a score in a minimum of 5 WMGA events to qualify for Club Championship. <<

>> For all two-day events, participants must pay for both days upfront. <<

>> Schedule: 16 Individual events, 12 Two-Man events, 5 Team events <<

- WMGA Majors
- Interclubs

- WMGA Comps
- Member-Guest

Date | Event Points Ringers
Sunday, April 07, 2024 Individual Gross/Net Flighted . .
Sunday, April 14, 2024 2-Man A/B Best Ball . .
Sunday, April 21, 2024 2-Man Go Low — Gold Tees

Sunday, April 28, 2024 Individual Gross/Net Flighted . .

Saturday, May 04, 2024
Saturday, May 04, 2024
Sunday, May 05, 2024
Saturday, May 11, 2024
Sunday, May 19, 2024
Sunday, May 26, 2024
Sunday, June 02, 2024
Sunday, June 09, 2024
Saturday, June 15, 2024
Sunday, June 23, 2024
Saturday, June 29, 2024
Sunday, June 30, 2024
Sunday, July 07, 2024
Sunday, July 14, 2024
Sunday, July 21, 2024
Sunday, July 28, 2024
Sunday, August 04, 2024
Sunday, August 11, 2024
Friday, August 16, 2024
Sunday, August 18, 2024
Sunday, August 25, 2024
Sunday, September 01, 2024
Saturday, September 07, 2024
Sunday, September 08, 2024
Sunday, September 08, 2024
Sunday, September 15, 2024
Sunday, September 22, 2024
Sunday, September 29, 2024
Saturday, October 05, 2024
Sunday, October 06, 2024
Sunday, October 13, 2024
Sunday, October 20, 2024
Sunday, October 20, 2024

TBD
TBD

Spinner Special - Day 1: Modified Alternate Shot & Best Ball
NOVARR 4 Ball Pairings Drawing -- LIVE (1pm) at WHGC
Spinner Special - Day 2: Scotch & Scramble

Stableford

Quota .
Individual Gross/Net Flighted .
Best 2 Balls of 4 - Gross and Net .
2-Man Best Ball (cut off date for NOVARR round of 32) ]

2 Person Best Ball Bring Guest/Child
Half the Field - Match play

Vice President and Presidents Cup Round 1 i
Vice President and Presidents Cup Round 2 .
Best 3 Balls of 4 - Gross and Net °
Individual Gross/Net Flighted - °
2-Man Best Ball (cut off date for NOVARR round of 16) i
Stableford °
Half the Field - Two Man Match Play

Individual Gross/Net Flighted *

WMGA Member/Guest (18 holes, Lunch & Dinner) -- Shotgun Start (TBD)
Alternate Event (Member-Guest) -- 2-Man Best Ball, Net Only

Individual Gross/Net Flighted —

2-Man Best Ball (cut off date for NOVARR Quarterfinals)

Club Champ Final 8 & Final 4 / Senior & Super Senior Club Championship - Day 1
Club Championship Finals / Senior & Super Senior Club Championship - Day 2
Alternate Event (CC Weekend) - Individual Net Only

ABCD - , and Green.

2-Man Best Ball (cut off date for NOVARR Semi-Finals)

Half the Field - Match play

WMGA Ryder Cup - Day 1: Two Man Fourball & Scramble

WMGA Ryder Cup - Day 2: Singles Matches

Modified Stableford (Gross and Net)

Year End - 2 Man Championship and Banquet -- Final Ringers & NOVARR Finals
"Tournament of Champions" -- any 2024 Net Event Winner is eligible

Interclub - WMGA vs TBD Opponent
Interclub - WMGA vs TBD Opponent




